
TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are handling 

their job? (* High also 34%, ** Low also 12%) 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Dec 13, 2017         20      72       8 

Nov 14, 2017         15      79       6 

Oct 11, 2017         17      77       6 

Sep 27, 2017         15      78       7 

Jun 29, 2017         25      70       5 

Jun 08, 2017         19      73       7 

May 25, 2017         21      70       9 

May 10, 2017         22      71       7 

Apr 19, 2017         24      68       7 

Apr 04, 2017         21      70       9 

Mar 22, 2017         29      64       7 

Feb 22, 2017         31      62       8 

Jun 30, 2016         16      78       6 

Jun 02, 2016         12      80       7 Low App 

Mar 24, 2016         15      81       4 

Feb 18, 2016         15      79       5 

Dec 23, 2015         15      78       7 

Dec 03, 2015         15      79       6 

Nov 05, 2015         12      83       4 ** 

Sep 28, 2015         16      76       8 

Aug 31, 2015         12      81       7 ** 

Aug 03, 2015         17      75       8 

Jun 01, 2015         17      73      10 

Apr 27, 2015         22      69       9 

Mar 04, 2015         22      69       9 

Nov 26, 2014         23      69       8 

Jul 08, 2014         18      73       9 

Apr 02, 2014         18      73       9 

Jan 21, 2014         17      76       7 

Jan 08, 2014         19      73       7 

Dec 10, 2013         19      74       7 

Nov 13, 2013         20      73       8 

Oct 01, 2013         17      74       9 

Aug 02, 2013         19      73       8 

Jul 12, 2013         19      71      10 

May 30, 2013         24      67       9 

May 01, 2013         24      67       8 

Apr 03, 2013         19      71      10 

Mar 07, 2013         20      71       9 

Feb 08, 2013         19      72       8 

Dec 06, 2012         23      69       8 

Jul 11, 2012         24      68       8 

Apr 19, 2012         23      66      11 

Feb 23, 2012         22      71       6 

Nov 23, 2011         19      74       7 

Nov 02, 2011         20      76       4 

Oct 06, 2011         23      71       6 

Sep 01, 2011         22      71       7 

Jul 14, 2011         26      65       9 

Jun 09, 2011         30      61       9 

Mar 31, 2011         34      55      11 High App 

Mar 03, 2011         34      54      12 * 

Jan 18, 2011         30      57      13 

Nov 17, 2010         27      63      10 

Sep 09, 2010         29      59      12 

Jul 21, 2010         29      59      12 

May 26, 2010         26      62      11 

Cont’d 



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are 

handling their job? (* High also 34%, ** Low also 12%) 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Mar 25, 2010         34      58       8 * Post Healthcare vote 

Mar 25, 2010         31      60       9 Pre Healthcare vote 

Feb 11, 2010         28      61      11 

Jan 13, 2010         32      58      11 

Dec 23, 2009         29      62       9 

Dec 09, 2009         30      58      12 

Nov 19, 2009         31      58      11 

Oct 08, 2009         25      64      11 

Aug 06, 2009         29      59      12 

Jul 02, 2009         29      57      14 

Jun 04, 2009         30      56      15 

Apr 29, 2009         27      59      14 

Apr 01, 2009         30      59      11 

Mar 04, 2009         30      58      11 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are handling 

their job? (* Low also 24%) 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Dec 13, 2017         30      61       8 

Nov 14, 2017         29      63       8 

Oct 11, 2017         28      65       8 

Sep 27, 2017         29      63       8 

Jun 29, 2017         29      64       7 

Jun 08, 2017         28      63       9 

May 25, 2017         28      63       9 

May 10, 2017         34      58       9 

Apr 19, 2017         29      63       7 

Apr 04, 2017         34      57       9 

Mar 22, 2017         30      60      10 

Feb 22, 2017         32      59       8 

Jun 30, 2016         34      61       5 

Jun 02, 2016         31      63       5 

Mar 24, 2016         32      62       6 

Feb 18, 2016         28      65       6 

Dec 23, 2015         28      65       8 

Dec 03, 2015         27      65       7 

Nov 05, 2015         26      70       4 

Sep 28, 2015         27      67       6 

Aug 31, 2015         27      66       7 

Aug 03, 2015         29      63       7 

Jun 01, 2015         30      61       9 

Apr 27, 2015         30      61       9 

Mar 04, 2015         28      62      10 

Nov 26, 2014         24      67       9 Low App 

Jul 08, 2014         29      63       8 

Apr 02, 2014         30      60      10 

Jan 21, 2014         27      66       7 

Jan 08, 2014         29      64       7 

Dec 10, 2013         27      67       6 

Nov 13, 2013         30      62       7 

Oct 01, 2013         32      60       8 

Aug 02, 2013         31      61       7 

Jul 12, 2013         29      62       9 

May 30, 2013         30      60      11 

Cont’d 



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are 

handling their job? (* Low also 24%) 

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

May 01, 2013         31      60       9 

Apr 03, 2013         34      59       7 

Mar 07, 2013         32      60       8 

Feb 08, 2013         33      59       9 

Dec 06, 2012         37      54       9 

Jul 11, 2012         29      62       8 

Apr 19, 2012         27      63      10 

Feb 23, 2012         26      67       7 

Nov 23, 2011         24      69       7 * 

Nov 02, 2011         26      70       5 

Oct 06, 2011         24      71       5 * 

Sep 01, 2011         24      70       6 * 

Jul 14, 2011         28      64       8 

Jun 09, 2011         28      64       8 

Mar 31, 2011         31      58      11 

Mar 03, 2011         33      57      10 

Jan 18, 2011         33      58       9 

Nov 17, 2010         27      66       7 

Sep 09, 2010         30      60      10 

Jul 21, 2010         31      59      10 

May 26, 2010         34      57       9 

Mar 25, 2010         36      55       9 Post Healthcare Vote 

Mar 25, 2010         30      62       8 Pre Healthcare Vote 

Feb 11, 2010         28      63       9 

Jan 13, 2010         32      59       9 

Dec 23, 2009         32      59       9 

Dec 09, 2009         33      56      11 

Nov 19, 2009         36      55       9 

Oct 08, 2009         33      56      11 

Aug 06, 2009         35      55      10 

Jul 02, 2009         38      50      12 

Jun 04, 2009         43      45      11 

Apr 29, 2009         43      46      11 

Apr 01, 2009         40      49      11 

Mar 04, 2009         45      45      10 High App 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TREND: If the election were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or the 

Democratic Party win control of the United States House of Representatives? 

 

                     Rep     Dem 

                     Party   Party   DK/NA 

 

Dec 13, 2017         37      49      13 

Dec 05, 2017         36      50      13 Low Rep Party 

Nov 14, 2017         38      51      11 

Oct 11, 2017         41      49      10 

Sep 27, 2017         38      47      15 

Aug 24, 2017         38      50      11 

Aug 17, 2017         40      50      10 

Aug 03, 2017         38      52      10 

Jun 29, 2017         41      51       9 

Jun 08, 2017         39      51      10 

May 10, 2017         38      54       8 

Aug 31, 2015         44      46      10 

Jul 08, 2014         46      44      10 

Apr 02, 2014         45      46      10 

Jan 21, 2014         43      45      12 

Jan 08, 2014         46      44      10 

Dec 10, 2013         47      42      11 High Rep Party 

 

 

TREND: If the election were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or the 

Democratic Party win control of the United States Senate? 

 

                     Rep     Dem 

                     Party   Party   DK/NA 

 

Dec 13, 2017         39      51      10 

Dec 05, 2017         37      51      12 Low Rep Party 

Nov 14, 2017         39      52       8 

Oct 11, 2017         43      49       8 

Sep 27, 2017         40      49      12 

Aug 24, 2017         40      51       9 

Aug 17, 2017         41      51       8 

Aug 03, 2017         39      53       8 

Jun 29, 2017         41      51       8 

Jun 08, 2017         39      52       8 

Aug 31, 2015         44      44      11 

Jul 08, 2014         46      44      10 

Apr 02, 2014         45      45      11 

Jan 21, 2014         43      44      13 

Jan 08, 2014         46      42      12 

Dec 10, 2013         47      42      11 High Rep Party 

 

 

TREND: As you may know, Congress must pass a new spending bill in order to prevent a 

government shutdown, which then must be signed by President Trump. If a government 

shutdown does occur, who would you blame more: Republicans in Congress, Democrats in 

Congress, or President Trump? (* by December 8th, ** by April 28th) 

 

                     Reps    Dems    Trump   DK/NA 

 

Dec 13, 2017         33      29      21      17 

Dec 05, 2017 *       31      31      26      12 

Apr 20, 2017 **      38      32      15      15 

Apr 05, 2017 **      36      28      18      18 

 

 



TREND: Do you think abortion should be legal in all cases, legal in most cases, illegal 

in most cases or illegal in all cases? (* High also 64%) 

 

                     LEGAL.......    ILLEGAL.... 

                     All     Most    Most    All     DK/NA 

 

Dec 13, 2017         21      39      22      12       5 

Feb 08, 2017         27      35      23      11       4 

Jan 27, 2017         28      36      22       9       5 High Legal All+Most 

Jan 12, 2017         28      34      21      11       6  

Nov 23, 2016         26      38      22      10       4 * 

Sep 28, 2015         22      35      28      12       3 

Aug 31, 2015         23      33      26      14       4 

Nov 25, 2014         23      33      24      12       8 

Oct 04, 2013         20      36      23      14       7 

Aug 02, 2013         20      38      25      12       5 

Feb 07, 2013         24      32      25      14       6 

Feb 23, 2012         22      33      25      14       6 

Apr 21, 2010         18      33      27      16       6 Low Legal All+Most 

Jan 14, 2010         18      34      24      18       5 

May 14, 2009         15      37      27      14       7 

Jul 17, 2008         19      38      24      14       5 

Aug 16, 2007         21      36      24      13       6 

May 03, 2007         17      37      26      13       7 

Dec 07, 2005         19      38      25      14       4 

Jul 27, 2005         20      37      24      12       7 

May 25, 2005         18      37      27      14       5 

Mar 10, 2005         19      35      24      15       6 

Dec 15, 2004         16      41      26      13       5 

Jul 24, 2004         18      35      27      13       6 

May 27, 2004         20      35      26      14       6 

 

 

TREND: Do you support or oppose building a wall along the border with Mexico? (* Low also 

33%) 

 

                     Sup     Opp     DK/NA 

 

Dec 13, 2017         36      62       2 

Sep 28, 2017         37      60       3 

May 11, 2017         33      64       3 Low Sup 

Apr 20, 2017         33      64       3 * 

Apr 05, 2017         33      64       3 * 

Feb 23, 2017         37      60       3 

Feb 08, 2017         38      59       3 

Nov 23, 2016         42      55       3 High Sup 

 

 

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the Republican tax plan?  

 

                     App     Dis     DK/NA 

 

Dec 13, 2017         26      55      18 

Dec 05, 2017         29      53      18 

Nov 15, 2017         25      52      23 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TREND: Do you think the Republican tax plan will increase your taxes, reduce your taxes, 

or will it not have much impact either way? 

 

                                     No 

                     Incr    Reduce  Impact  DK/NA 

 

Dec 13, 2017         44      16      30      10 

Dec 05, 2017         41      20      32       8 

Nov 15, 2017         35      16      36      12 

 

 

TREND: Who do you think will benefit the most from this plan: low income Americans, 

middle class Americans, or wealthy Americans? 

 

                     Low     Middle           

                     Income  Class   Wealthy DK/NA 

 

Dec 13, 2017          4      21      65       9 

Dec 05, 2017          5      24      64       8 

Nov 15, 2017          6      24      61       9 

 

 

TREND: Which comes closest to your view about undocumented immigrants who were brought to 

the U.S. as children? A) They should be allowed to stay in the United States and to 

eventually apply for U.S. citizenship. B) They should be allowed to remain in the United 

States, but not be allowed to apply for U.S. citizenship. C) They should be required to 

leave the U.S.  

 

                     Stay/   Stay/   Not  

                     Citiz   NotCit  Stay    DK/NA 

 

Dec 13, 2017         77       7      12       3 

Sep 28, 2017         82       6      10       2 

 

 

 

 

 


